
 

 

 

 

     

 

 

 
 
      
 
“Not Created” and “Transfer Dates Don’t Match” have now been separated… 

 Only “Not Created” records will appear in the Incomplete Infant Record & Incomplete NICU/SCN 
Records reports 

 “Transfer Dates Don’t Match” records will now appear in a new tab in the Maternal-Infant Cross-
Encounter Discrepancy Report named “BC, PPC – NICU Transfer Discrepancies” showing the Transfer 
Date/Time and the NICU/SCN Admit Date/Time 

See snapshots below: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

May 14th, 2015 

Changes to the Incomplete Infant Record, Incomplete NICU/SCN Records 

and Maternal-Infant Cross Encounter Discrepancy reports 

BORN Information BITS  

Incomplete Infant Record & Incomplete NICU/SCN Records (before) 

Incomplete Infant Record & Incomplete NICU/SCN Records (updated) 

Maternal-Infant Cross Encounter Discrepancy report 

NEW!! 

https://www.bornontario.ca/en/


 

 

 
 

BORN Information BITS              May 14th, 2015 

 
 
 
 
 
 
    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Hospital  Midwifery Congenital Anomalies  
Glenda Hicks 
ghicks@hsnsudbury.ca 

Vivi Holmberg 
vholmberg@BORNOntario.ca 
 

Heather Ramshaw 
hramshaw@BORNOntario.ca 
 

Cathy Ottenhof 
ottenhofc@kari.net 

 
 

Fertility Project  
Moya Johnson 
mojohnson@BORNOntario.ca 
 

Monica Poole 
mpoole@BORNOntario.ca 
 

 Public Health 
Paula Morrison 
pmorrison@BORNOntario.ca 
 

Laurel Silenzi 
lsilenzi@BORNOntario.ca 
 

  

 

Please contact your BORN Coordinator with any questions.  

BORN Coordinators  

BORN Ontario  
CHEO Research Institute | Centre for Practice-Changing Research Building   
401 Smyth Road |Ottawa, ON | K1H 8L1 
T: 613.737.7600 x 6022 | F: 613.737.6504 
 info@BORNOntario.ca | www.BORNOntario.ca  

mailto:ghicks@hsnsudbury.ca
mailto:vholmberg@BORNOntario.ca
mailto:hramshaw@BORNOntario.ca
mailto:ottenhofc@kari.net
mailto:mojohnson@BORNOntario.ca
mailto:mpoole@BORNOntario.ca
mailto:pmorrison@BORNOntario.ca
mailto:lsilenzi@BORNOntario.ca

